The Company agrees to have a Road and Bridge official of the County 
of Carbon accompanying them both into the site and arrange for their presence 
upon the return trip. 

3. To secure the Company's restoration or payment for any damage to said 
road, the Company hereby agrees to post a bond in the amount of twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($25,000.00) in favor of Carbon County in a form acceptable 
to the Carbon County Attorney's Office. 

4. The Company agrees to indemnify and save the County harmless from any 
and all liability which the County otherwise may have as a result of the trans­
portation of the said equipment overloads on the County Road.